DOC # 0139644

Official Record

Recording requested By DESERT HAWK RESOURCES

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE Book- 267 Page- 0310

APN#: N/A unpatented mining claims

Recording Requested by: Douglas Oliver

When Recorded Mail to:

Desert Hawk Resources Inc. HC 10 Box 15 Pioche, NV 89043

Mail Tax Statement to: N/A unpatented mining claims

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain the Personal Information, as defined by NRS 603A.040, of any person.

QUITCLAIM DEED

This QUITCLAIM DEED is made and entered into this day of October, 2011, between Douglas H. Oliver, an individual (Grantor) and Desert Hawk Resources Inc., a Delaware Corporation (Grantee).

For \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Grantor does hereby quitclaim to Grantee and to its successors and assigns forever, all of the following unpatented mining claims located in Lincoln County, Nevada and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed the day and year first above written.

	GRANTOR:	
,	DOUGLAS H. OLIVER	
STATE OF <u>Neveda</u>)	Didlows Vi.	i.
COUNTY OF Lincoln		
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on this 27 day of October, 2011	by
	Slyon Hanny	Market State of the State of th

APPT No. 99-5313-11 MY APPT EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2015 Print Name: Alyson Hammond Notary Public, State of Nevada Appt#: 99-53/3/1, Lincoln County Commission expires:

EXHIBIT A

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in Lincoln County, Nevada

Name of Claim(s) o Site(s)	DR BLM SERIAL NO(8).
BLUEBIRD#16	NMC1041617
BLUEBIRD #17	NMC1041618
BLUEBIRD #18	NMC1041619
BLUEBIRD #19	NMC1041620

DOC # DV-139644

10/27/2011

1.42 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By DESERT HAWK RESOURCES

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OF	Leslie Boucher - Recorder Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00		
	a) N/A - Unpatented Mining Claims	Document/Instrument#:	Recorded By: AE RPTT:		
	b)	Book:	1 L		
	c)	Date of Recording:	1 1		
	d)	Notes:			
2.	Type of Property:				
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Res.				
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex				
	e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'1/1	Ind'i			
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hd				
	i) X Other				
		/	\		
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property:	\$ N/A			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	1			
	Transfer of Tax Value:	\$ N/A			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ N/A	<i></i>		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 8				
	b) Explain Reason for Exemption: This filing is				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	N/A			
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty information provided is correct to the best of their information substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, it additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due	n and belief, and can be supplied disallowance of any claims, plus interest at 1% per month.	ported by documentation if called upon to ned exemption, or other determination of th.		
	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	fly and severally liable for a	ny additional amount owed.		
Sig	pature/Grantor	Capacity			
Sig	pature/Grantee	Capacity			
	LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		EE) INFORMATION		
Pri	nt Name: Douglas H. Oliver	Print Name: Desert	Hawk Resources Inc.		
	dress: 4812 Bransford Road	Address: HC 10 Box			
	y:_Colleyville	City: Pioche			
•	te: TX Zip: 76034	State: NV	Zip: 89043		
ČC	MPANY / PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING:			
Priz	OREQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) nt Name:		Escrow#: n/a		
_	dress:		2004 O TT 11 1 424 48		
Cit		State:	Zio:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS PORM MAY BE RECORDED)